SUB-MINIATURE D
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Sub D Miniature Catalogue Covers.indd   1 06/04/2016   17:56
Size A B C D
9-way 16,92 25,00 30,8 19,2
15-way 25,25 33,30 39,2 27,7
25-way 38,96 47,10 53,1 41,1
37-way 55,42 63,50 69,4 57,3

25-way DB25SS
37-way DB37SS
50-way DB50SS
FEMALE
MALE
50 WAY
50 WAY
Size A B C D
9-way 16,92 25,00 30,8 19,2
15-way 25,25 33,30 39,2 27,7
25-way 38,96 47,10 53,1 41,1
37-way 55,42 63,50 69,4 57,3
50-way 52,81 61,00 67,0 55,1
Size Plug
9-way DBC9SP
15-way DBC15SP
25-way DBC25SP
37-way DBC37SP
50-way DBC50SP
STAMPED & FORMED, CRIMP, STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator:

Stamped Steel, Tin Plated
Copper Alloy
2 Amps max
-55°C to +105°C
1000MΩ min
FEMALE
MALE
Size A B C D
9-way 16,30 25,00 30,8 19,2
15-way 24,60 33,30 39,2 27,7
25-way 38,30 47,10 53,1 41,1
37-way 54,80 63,50 69,4 57,3
50-way 52,20 61,00 67,0 55,1
Size Socket
9-way DBC9SS
15-way DBC15SS
25-way DBC25SS
37-way DBC37SS
50-way DBC50SS
CRIMP CONTACTS
Material:  Brass (Male)
                Phosphor Bronze (Female)
Plating:    Goldflash over Nickel

HD26 HDS26-F-T-B-S
HD44 HDS44-F-T-B-S
HD62 HDS62-F-T-B-S
HD78 HDS78-F-T-B-S
Size A B C D E F
15-way 16.92 25.0 30.8 2.29 1.14 19.2
24-way 25.25 33.3 39.2 2.29 1.14 27.7
44-way 38.96 47.1 53.1 2.29 1.14 41.1
62-way 55.42 63.5 69.4 2.41 1.20 57.3
Size A B C D E F
15-way 16.3 25.0 30.8 2.29 1.14 19.2
24-way 24.9 33.3 39.2 2.29 1.14 27.7
44-way 38.3 47.1 53.1 2.29 1.14 41.1
62-way 54.8 63.5 69.4 2.41 1.20 57.3
Size Plug
15-way HDDBC15SP
24-way HDDBC24SP
44-way HDDBC44SP
62-way HDDBC62SP
Size Plug
15-way HDDBC15SS
24-way HDDBC24SS
44-way HDDBC44SS
62-way HDDBC62SS
STAMPED & FORMED, CRIMP, HIGH DENSITY PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator:

Product Code
CT08
MALE FEMALE
Product Code
HDCT-TOOL-EX
INSERTION/
EXTRACTION TOOL
Material:   Brass (Male)
                 Phosphor Bronze (Female)
Plating:     Selective gold plated
     over Nickel
Suitable for 24-28 AWG
Reel size: 10,000
Size Plug
9-way DRB-09MNBG-111
15-way DRB-15MNBG-111
25-way DRB-25MNBG-111
37-way DRB-37MNBG-111
50-way DRB-50MNBG-111
Size Socket
9-way DRB-09FNBG-111
15-way DRB-15FNBG-111
25-way DRB-25FNBG-111
37-way DRB-37FNBG-111
50-way DRB-50FNBG-111
STAMPED, PCB MOUNT RIGHT ANGLE, STANDARD PROFILE, EURO FOOTPRINT
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Contact current rating:

10mΩ max
-55˚C to +105˚C
1000V AC for 1 minute
1000MΩ min
Steel
PBT, rated UL94V-0
Copper Alloy
PCB LAYOUT
FEMALE
FITTED WITH ACCESSORIES
MALE
10.3
10.3
Size Plug
9-way DRA-09MNBS-111
15-way DRA-15MNBS-111
25-way DRA-25MNBS-111
37-way DRA-37MNBS-111
50-way DRA-50MNBS-111
Size Socket
9-way DRA-09FNBS-111
15-way DRA-15FNBS-111
25-way DRA-25FNBS-111
37-way DRA-37FNBS-111
50-way DRA-50FNBS-111
STAMPED, PCB MOUNT RIGHT ANGLE, STANDARD PROFILE, US FOOTPRINT
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Contact current rating:

-55˚C to +105˚C
1000V AC for 1 minute
1000MΩ min
Steel, tin or zinc plated
PBT, rated UL94V-0
Copper Alloy
Size A B C D
9-way 16,92 24,99 30,81 19,23
15-way 25,25 33,32 39,14 27,56
25-way 38,96 47,04 53,04 41,30
37-way 55,42 63,50 69,32 57,30
Size Plug
9-way DM9SP
15-way DM15SP
25-way DM25SP
37-way DM37SP
50-way DM50SP
MACHINED CONTACT, SOLDER, STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Selective Gold over Nickel
5 Amps max
25mΩ max
-56°C to +105°C
1000V AC for 1 minute
1000MΩ min
Size A B C D
9-way 16,33 24,99 30,81 19,28
15-way 24,66 33,32 39,14 27,51
25-way 38,38 47,04 53,04 41,30
37-way 54,84 63,50 69,32 57,71
Size Socket
9-way DM9SS
15-way DM15SS
25-way DM25SS
37-way DM37SS
50-way DM50SS
FEMALE
MALE
50 WAY

HD44 38,30 47,10 53,1 2,29 1,14 41,1
HD62 54,80 63,50 69,4 2,41 1,20 57,3
Size Socket
HD15 HDS15-F-T-B-M
HD26 HDS26-F-T-B-M
HD44 HDS44-F-T-B-M
HD62 HDS62-F-T-B-M
HD78 HDS78-F-T-B-M
Size A B C D
9-way 16,92 24,99 30,80 19,2
15-way 25,25 33,32 39,32 27,7
25-way 38,96 47,04 53,00 41,1
37-way 55,42 63,50 69,30 57,3
Size Plug
9-way DD-09-M-T-B-M
15-way DD-15-M-T-B-M
25-way DD-25-M-T-B-M
37-way DD-37-M-T-B-M
50-way DD-50-M-T-B-M
MACHINED, PCB MOUNT STRAIGHT, STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator:

Glass filled Polyester, Black
UL94 V-0
Stamped Steel, Tin Plated
Copper Alloy
Class 1, 500 inserts min. (DM)
Selective Gold over Nickel
5 Amps max
15mΩ max
-50°C to +105°C
1000V AC for 1 minute
500MΩ min
FEMALE
MALE
Size Socket
9-way DD-09-F-T-B-M
15-way DD-15-F-T-B-M
25-way DD-25-F-T-B-M
37-way DD-37-F-T-B-M
50-way DD-50-F-T-B-M
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
Size A B C D
9-way 16,30 24,99 30,80 19,2
15-way 24,65 33,32 39,15 27,7
25-way 38,40 47,04 53,00 41,1
37-way 54,80 63,50 69,30 57,3
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
Size A B C D
9-way 16,92 24,99 30,81 19,23
15-way 25,25 33,32 39,14 27,56
25-way 38,96 47,04 53,04 41,30
37-way 55,42 63,50 69,32 57,30
50-way 52,86 61,11 66,92 55,30
Size Plug
9-way DRBM-09M-TBG-9.4
15-way DRBM-15M-TBG-9.4
25-way DRBM-25M-TBG-9.4
37-way DRBM-37M-TBG-9.4
50-way DRBM-50M-TBG-9.4
MACHINED, PCB MOUNT RIGHT ANGLE, STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator:

-55°C to +105°C
1000V AC for 1 minute
1000MΩ min
FEMALE
MALE
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
Size A B C D
9-way 16,33 24,99 30,81 19,28
15-way 24,66 33,32 39,14 27,51
25-way 38,38 47,04 53,04 41,30
37-way 54,84 63,50 69,32 57,71
50-way 52,34 61,11 66,92 55,1
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
Size Socket
9-way DRBM-09F-TBG-9.4
15-way DRBM-15F-TBG-9.4
25-way DRBM-25F-TBG-9.4
37-way DRBM-37F-TBG-9.4
50-way DRBM-50F-TBG-9.4
Size A B C
9-way 30,8 25,00 16,92
15-way 39,2 33,32 25,25
25-way 53,0 47,04 38,96
37-way 69,3 63,50 55,42
50-way 67.0 61,00 52,80
Size Plug
9-way DDML-09M-TBG
15-way DDML-15M-TBG
25-way DDML-25M-TBG
37-way DDML-37M-TBG
50-way DDML-50M-TBG
MACHINED, WIRE WRAP, STANDARD PROFILE
SUB D CONNECTORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator:

3 Amps max
15mΩ max
-50°C to +100°C
500V AC for 1 minute
1000MΩ min
FEMALE
MALE
Size A B C
9-way 30,8 25,00 16,30
15-way 39,2 33,32 24,65
25-way 53,0 47,04 38,40
37-way 69,3 63,50 54,80
50-way 67.0 61,00 52,20
Size Socket
9-way DDML-09F-TBG
15-way DDML-15F-TBG
25-way DDML-25F-TBG
37-way DDML-37F-TBG
50-way DDML-50F-TBG
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
9-37 WAY 50 WAY
Position A B C D E F G
09M 16,92 24,99 30,80 16,10 18,60 8,31 11,08

5.9
6.2
37.0 Plug
Socket
69.3 56.7
54.8
63.5 9.6
7.8
5.9
6.2
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
FILTERED STRAIGHT, PCB MOUNT - STANDARD PROFILE
FILTERED RIGHT ANGLE, PCB MOUNT - STANDARD PROFILE
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P5 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S5 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P5 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S5 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P5 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S5 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P5 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S5 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
Part Number No. of ways and
capacitance
Type
B-2FC09P1 9x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC09S1 9x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC15P1 15x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC15S1 15x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC25P1 25x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC25S1 25x1nF  -20+80& Socket
B-2FC37P1 37x1nF  -20+80& Plug
B-2FC37S1 37x1nF  -20+80& Socket
E 12.5 ± 0.4
J 1.0 ± 0.3
L 1.5 ± 0.4
M min 1.5

-55°C to 105°C
Cable clamp with self-tapping screws
3.0 - 11.0 mm
Long jackscrews with moulded
top for colour coding
Straight
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 32,4 31,3 15,0
15-way 40,7 30,8 15,0
25-way 54,4 37,3 15,0
37-way 70,9 36,0 15,0
50-way 67,5 40,0 15,0
FEATURES
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-BK-K
15-way DPPK15-BK-K
25-way DPPK25-BK-K
37-way DPPK37-BK-K
50-way DPPK50-BK-K
Black
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-DEC-K
15-way DPPK15-DEC-K
25-way DPPK25-DEC-K
37-way DPPK37-DEC-K
50-way DPPK50-DEC-K
DEC Grey
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-LG-K
15-way DPPK15-LG-K
25-way DPPK25-LG-K
37-way DPPK37-LG-K
50-way DPPK50-LG-K
Light Grey
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-R-K
15-way DPPK15-R-K
25-way DPPK25-R-K
37-way DPPK37-R-K
50-way DPPK50-R-K
Red
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-B-K
15-way DPPK15-B-K
25-way DPPK25-B-K
37-way DPPK37-B-K
50-way DPPK50-B-K
Blue
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-G-K
15-way DPPK15-G-K
25-way DPPK25-G-K
37-way DPPK37-G-K
50-way DPPK50-G-K
Green
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-Y-K
15-way DPPK15-Y-K
25-way DPPK25-Y-K
37-way DPPK37-Y-K
50-way DPPK50-Y-K
Yellow
Size Product Code
9-way DPPK09-W-K
15-way DPPK15-W-K
25-way DPPK25-W-K
37-way DPPK37-W-K
50-way DPPK50-W-K
White
Size Dim A Dim B
9-way 31,0 38,3
15-way 39,3 40,5
25-way 53,0 47,8
37-way 69,5 52,2
Size Dim A Dim B
9-way 31,0 36,2
15-way 39,3 40,2
25-way 53,0 40,2
37-way 69,5 40,2
Size Product Code
9-way OS-DTPPK9-K
15-way OS-DTPPK15-K
25-way OS-DTPPK25-K
37-way OS-DTPPK37-K
Size Product Code
9-way OS-DVPK9-K
15-way OS-DVPK15-K
25-way OS-DVPK25-K
37-way OS-DVPK37-K
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS TOP ENTRY OS-DTPPK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  PLASTIC
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37
● Lightweight and cost effective

-55°C to +105°C
Grommets 4,5,7 and 9mm,
Polycarbonate UL94 V-0
3.0 - 13.0 mm
UNC4-40 and M3.0 long jackscrews with
moulded plastic knob for colour coding.
M2.5 and M2.6 solid metal jackscrews.
Angled
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 36,3 15,0
15-way 39,5 40,3 15,0
25-way 53,2 40,3 15,0
37-way 69,7 40,3 15,0
Size Product Code
9-way D45PPK9-K
15-way D45PPK15-K
25-way D45PPK25-K
37-way D45PPK37-K
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, TOP ENTRY DTPPK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  PLASTIC
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, 45° ENTRY D45PPK SERIES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37
● Suitable for any common Sub-D connector
● Re-openable

UL 94 V-0 Plastic Material
-55°C to +110°C
Side
UNC 4-40 (standard)
M2.5, M2.6 or M3.0 on request
Up to 13 mm
Black
FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,2 39,9 15,0
15-way 39,5 41,5 15,0
25-way 53,4 48,6 15,0
37-way 69,7 53,6 15,0
Size Product Code
9-way DTPPK9-K
15-way DTPPK15-K
25-way DTPPK25-K
37-way DTPPK37-K
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37
● Suitable for any common Sub-D connector
● Re-openable

9-way 31,0 45,2 15,0
15-way 40,3 45,2 15,0
25-way 53,5 45,2 15,0
37-way 70,0 45,2 15,0
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 30,5 15,5 39,2
15-way 40,1 15,5 39,6
25-way 53,6 16,0 43,0
Size Product Code
9-way TRI-P-09-K
15-way TRI-P-15-K
25-way TRI-P-25-K
37-way TRI-P-37-K
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SN-BK
15-way CCOV15-SN-BK
25-way CCOV25-SN-BK
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, 3-WAY ENTRY TRI-P SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  PLASTIC
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:

-55°C to +110°C
Top
UNC 4-40 (standard)
Up to 11.5 mm
Black or Light Grey
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONSFEATURES
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37
● All sizes feature 3-Way Entry solution
● Re-openable
● Hood is supplied with 2 Blanking Plates and 2 Strain
   Relief Clamps. Extra Blanking Plates and/or
   Strain Reliefs are available on request
● Also available in Metalized version
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SN-LG
15-way CCOV15-SN-LG
25-way CCOV25-SN-LG
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 16,0 40,2
15-way 39,6 17,4 38,0
25-way 55,0 16,5 44,5
37-way 69,0 24,0 52,5
50-way 69,5 19,5 44,5
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SC-BK
15-way CCOV15-SC-BK
25-way CCOV25-SC-BK
37-way CCOV37-SC-BK
50-way CCOV50-SC-BK
ECONOMY, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, SHORT SCREWS CCOV-SC SERIES
SUB D HOODS - PLASTIC
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Operating Temperature:
Cable Entry:
Thumbscrews:
Cable Diameter:
Colour:
UL Recognised Plastic Material
-55°C to +110°C
Top
UNC 4-40
Up to 11.5 mm
Black or Light Grey
ECONOMY, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, LONG SCREWS CCOV-SCL SERIES
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SC-LG
15-way CCOV15-SC-LG
25-way CCOV25-SC-LG
37-way CCOV37-SC-LG
50-way CCOV50-SC-LG
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Operating Temperature:
Cable Entry:
Thumbscrews:
Cable Diameter:
Colour:
UL Recognised Plastic Material
-55°C to +110°C
Top
UNC 4-40
Up to 11.5 mm
Black or Light Grey
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 16,0 40,2
15-way 39,6 17,4 38,0
25-way 55,0 16,5 44,5
37-way 69,0 24,0 52,5
50-way 69,5 19,5 44,5
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SCL-BK
15-way CCOV15-SCL-BK
25-way CCOV25-SCL-BK
37-way CCOV37-SCL-BK
50-way CCOV50-SCL-BK
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SCL-LG
15-way CCOV15-SCL-LG
25-way CCOV25-SCL-LG
37-way CCOV37-SCL-LG
50-way CCOV50-SCL-LG
2 PIECE SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, INTERNAL CLAMP
SUB D HOODS -  PLASTIC
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C Dim D Dim E Dim F Dim G Dim H Dim K Dim M Dim N
9-way 24,99 31,5 - 15,1 16,9 30,0 Ø8,0 - - - 16,5
15-way 33,30 39,4 - 15,1 16,9 30,0 Ø10,0 - - - 19,2
25-way 47,00 55,0 42,0 13,4 18,0 41,2 - 13,4 10,2 16,5 -
37-way 63,50 70,3 56,5 14,0 18,0 47,8 - 15,7 14,0 16,5 -
50-way 61,00 69,4 53,7 14,0 21,2 49,7 - 15,8 16,9 20,0 -
Size Product Code
9-way CVH10-09PPTI-BK
15-way CVH10-15PPTI-BK
25-way CVH10-25PPTI-BK
37-way CVH10-37PPTI-BK
50-way CVH10-50PPTI-BK
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Colour:
Metplas available on request

●  9 and 15 way are Top and 1 Side Entry
●  25, 37 and 50 way are Top and 2 Side Entry
●  Cable OD 7.5 to 11mm
Size Dim A Dim B
9-way 31,0 38,3
15-way 39,3 40,5
25-way 53,0 47,8
37-way 69,5 52,2
Size Dim A Dim B
9-way 31,0 36,2
15-way 39,3 40,2
25-way 53,0 40,2
37-way 69,5 40,2
Size Product Code
9-way OS-DTPMK9-K
15-way OS-DTPMK15-K
25-way OS-DTPMK25-K
37-way OS-DTPMK37-K
Size Product Code
9-way OS-DVPMK9-K
15-way OS-DVPMK15-K
25-way OS-DVPMK25-K
37-way OS-DVPMK37-K
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS TOP ENTRY OS-DTPMK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METPLAS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37

Angled
>40 dB between 30 MHz and 1 GHz
FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,2 39,9 15,0
15-way 39,5 41,5 15,0
25-way 53,4 48,6 15,0
37-way 69,7 53,6 15,0
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 36,3 15,0
15-way 39,5 40,3 15,0
25-way 53,2 40,3 15,0
37-way 69,7 40,3 15,0
Size Product Code
9-way DTPK9-K
15-way DTPK15-K
25-way DTPK25-K
37-way DTPK37-K
Size Product Code
9-way D45PK9-K
15-way D45PK15-K
25-way D45PK25-K
37-way D45PK37-K
SCREW TOGETHER HOODS TOP ENTRY DTPK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METPLAS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37

● Pre-fitted long UNC4-40 mild steel, zinc plated Jackscrews
● Other Jackscrew thread sizes available on request
● If you require short Jackscrews please see CAMS-Series
● If you require Unshielded Hoods then please see CAS and CAL-Series
FEATURES
9-WAY 15-WAY 25-WAY
CAML SERIES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 16,0 40,2
15-way 39,6 17,4 38,0
25-way 55,0 16,5 44,5
37-way 69,0 24,0 52,5
50-way 69,5 19,5 44,5
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SC-MP
15-way CCOV15-SC-MP
25-way CCOV25-SC-MP
37-way CCOV37-SC-MP
50-way CCOV50-SC-MP
ECONOMY, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, SHORT SCREWS CCOV-SC-MP SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METPLAS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37-50

UL Recognised Plastic Material
Nickel over Copper
-40°C to +120°C
Top Entry
UNC 4-40
Up to 13 mm
FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 16,0 40,2
15-way 39,6 17,4 38,0
25-way 55,0 16,5 44,5
37-way 69,0 24,0 52,5
50-way 69,5 19,5 44,5
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-SCL-MP
15-way CCOV15-SCL-MP
25-way CCOV25-SCL-MP
37-way CCOV37-SCL-MP
50-way CCOV50-SCL-MP
PART NUMBERS SIZE
16-001750 9
16-001760 15
16-001770 25

●  9 and 15 way are Top and 1 Side Entry
●  25, 37 and 50 way are Top and 2 Side Entry
●  Cable OD 7.5 to 11mm
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 15,0 39,9 31,2
15-way 15,0 41,5 39,5
25-way 15,0 48,6 53,4
37-way 15,0 53,6 69,7
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,2 39,9 15,0
15-way 39,5 41,5 15,0
25-way 53,4 48,6 15,0
37-way 69,7 53,6 15,0
Size Product Code
9-way DTZK9-K
15-way DTZK15-K
25-way DTZK25-K
37-way DTZK37-K
Size Product Code
9-way DTZK9-BK-K
15-way DTZK15-BK-K
25-way DTZK25-BK-K
37-way DTZK37-BK-K
NICKEL, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, C CLIP DTZK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METAL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37

FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 32,2 41,3 15,4
15-way 40,6 43,3 15,4
25-way 54,5 49,5 15,4
37-way 70,7 54,3 15,4
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 43,0 32,0 15,5
15-way 43,0 40,4 15,5
25-way 48,0 54,0 15,5
37-way 53,0 70,5 15,5
Size Product Code
9-way DM9-K
15-way DM15-K
25-way DM25-K
37-way DM37-K
Size Product Code
9-way DM35-9-K
15-way DM35-15-K
25-way DM35-25-K
37-way DM35-37-K
NICKEL, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, CLAMP DM SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METAL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37

Up to 13 mm
FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 36,3 14,5
15-way 39,5 40,3 14,5
25-way 53,2 40,3 14,5
37-way 69,7 40,3 14,5
50-way 67,4 44,9 17,4
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,0 36,3 14,5
15-way 39,5 40,3 14,5
25-way 53,2 40,3 14,5
37-way 69,7 40,3 14,5
Size Product Code
9-way D45ZK9-K
15-way D45ZK15-K
25-way D45ZK25-K
37-way D45ZK37-K
50-way D45ZK50-K
Size Product Code
9-way D45ZK9-BK-K
15-way D45ZK15-BK-K
25-way D45ZK25-BK-K
37-way D45ZK37-BK-K
NICKEL, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, 45° ENTRY D45ZK SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METAL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37-50
● Excellent EMI Shielding
● Re-openable
● Strain relief inserts ensure a secure termination
Material:
Operating Temperature:
Cable Entry:
Thumbscrews:
Cable Diameter:
Zinc, Nickel Plated
-40°C to +120°C
45° Side Entry
UNC 4-40 (standard)
M2.5, M2.6 or M3.0 on request
Up to 13mm (Size 9-37)
Up to 17mm (Size 50)
FEATURES
BLACK, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, 45° ENTRY D45ZK-BK SERIES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37
● Excellent EMI Shielding
● Re-openable

37/50-way 16,50 15,75 14,50 12,70 10,80 8,90
Size  A B C D E F G
9-way 15,0 30,8 15,0 24,4 50,8 18,0 26,2
15-way 15,2 39,4 15,0 24,4 59,3 18,0 26,4
25-way 15,8 53,3 23,1 34,5 72,4 24,3 35,0
37-way 15,8 69,9 23,1 40,9 89,7 30,7 42,9
50-way 18,0 67,1 - 40,9 86,9 30,7 42,9
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,4 16,2 48,3
15-way 40,2 16,2 48,3
25-way 53,0 16,2 48,3
37-way 69,2 16,2 48,3
50-way 67,0 19,7 48,4
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-ME
15-way CCOV15-ME
25-way CCOV25-ME
37-way CCOV37-ME
50-way CCOV50-ME
ECONOMY, SCREW TOGETHER HOODS, SHORT SCREWS CCOV-ME SERIES
SUB D HOODS -  METAL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
● Available in sizes 9-15-25-37-50

Thumbscrews:
Zinc, Nickel Plated
-40°C to +120°C
Top Entry
Up to 16 mm
UNC 4-40
FEATURES
Size Dim A Dim B Dim C
9-way 31,4 16,2 48,3
15-way 40,2 16,2 48,3
25-way 53,0 16,2 48,3
37-way 69,2 16,2 48,3
50-way 67,0 19,7 48,4
Size Product Code
9-way CCOV9-MEL
15-way CCOV15-MEL
25-way CCOV25-MEL
37-way CCOV37-MEL
50-way CCOV50-MEL
Size Cable Diameter
9-way 7 mm
15-way 11 mm
25-way 11 mm

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Finish:
Dimension:
● Lightweight and cost effective
● Panel measures only 1.6mm to fit any available snap-in connector
● Different connector styles can be configurated on each panel
● Can be delivered with printed logotype and panel marking upon request
Extruded Aluminium
Anodised according E6
or painted RAL-colour
1 HU = 44.0mm
9 WAY
CUT OUTS PANEL COLOUR PART NUMBER
8 E6 ANODISED KK1A-8SUBD9
10 E6 ANODISED KK1A-10SUBD9
12 E6 ANODISED KK1A-12SUBD9
16 E6 ANODISED KK1A-16SUBD9
20 E6 ANODISED KK1A-20SUBD9
8 RAL7032 KK1A-8SUBD9-RAL7032
10 RAL7032 KK1A-10SUBD9-RAL7032
12 RAL7032 KK1A-12SUBD9-RAL7032
16 RAL7032 KK1A-16SUBD9-RAL7032
20 RAL7032 KK1A-20SUBD9-RAL7032
15 WAY
CUT OUTS PANEL COLOUR PART NUMBER
8 E6 ANODISED KK1A-8SUBD15
10 E6 ANODISED KK1A-10SUBD15
12 E6 ANODISED KK1A-12SUBD15
16 E6 ANODISED KK1A-16SUBD15
20 E6 ANODISED KK1A-20SUBD15
8 RAL7032 KK1A-8SUBD15-RAL7032
10 RAL7032 KK1A-10SUBD15-RAL7032
12 RAL7032 KK1A-12SUBD15-RAL7032
16 RAL7032 KK1A-16SUBD15-RAL7032
20 RAL7032 KK1A-20SUBD15-RAL7032
SUB D ACCESSORIES
19 INCH PATCH PANELS - 2HU HEIGHT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Finish:
Dimension:
● Lightweight and cost effective
● Panel measures only 1.6mm to fit any available snap-in connector
● Different connector styles can be configurated on each panel
● Can be delivered with printed logotype and panel marking upon request
Extruded Aluminium
Anodised according E6
or painted RAL-colour
2 HU = 88.0mm
9 WAY
CUT OUTS PANEL COLOUR PART NUMBER
8 E6 ANODISED KK2A-8SUBD9
10 E6 ANODISED KK2A-10SUBD9
12 E6 ANODISED KK2A-12SUBD9
16 E6 ANODISED KK2A-16SUBD9
20 E6 ANODISED KK2A-20SUBD9
8 RAL7032 KK2A-8SUBD9-RAL7032
10 RAL7032 KK2A-10SUBD9-RAL7032
12 RAL7032 KK2A-12SUBD9-RAL7032
16 RAL7032 KK2A-16SUBD9-RAL7032
20 RAL7032 KK2A-20SUBD9-RAL7032
15 WAY
CUT OUTS PANEL COLOUR PART NUMBER
8 E6 ANODISED KK2A-8SUBD15
10 E6 ANODISED KK2A-10SUBD15
12 E6 ANODISED KK2A-12SUBD15
16 E6 ANODISED KK2A-16SUBD15
20 E6 ANODISED KK2A-20SUBD15
8 RAL7032 KK2A-8SUBD15-RAL7032
10 RAL7032 KK2A-10SUBD15-RAL7032
12 RAL7032 KK2A-12SUBD15-RAL7032
16 RAL7032 KK2A-16SUBD15-RAL7032
20 RAL7032 KK2A-20SUBD15-RAL7032
25 WAY
CUT OUTS PANEL COLOUR PART NUMBER
8 E6 ANODISED KK2A-8SUBD25
10 E6 ANODISED KK2A-10SUBD25
12 E6 ANODISED KK2A-12SUBD25
16 E6 ANODISED KK2A-16SUBD25
20 E6 ANODISED KK2A-20SUBD25
8 RAL7032 KK2A-8SUBD25-RAL7032
10 RAL7032 KK2A-10SUBD25-RAL7032
12 RAL7032 KK2A-12SUBD25-RAL7032
16 RAL7032 KK2A-16SUBD25-RAL7032